POLICE AND FIREMEN'S RETIREMENT SYSTEM OF NEW JERSEY
March 08, 2021
ORDER OF BUSINESS

Notice of this meeting has been provided through the annual notice of the schedule of regular

meetings of the Board filed with and prominently posted in the offices of the Secretary of State. The
2021 annual meeting schedule was mailed to the Secretary of State, Star Ledger and the Trenton Times
on December 14, 2020.

DISCLOSURE OF THE OPEN PUBLIC MEETINGS ACT

(A) When necessary, the Board shall adopt Resolution A to go into closed session to consider
individuals’ disability applications, which states:

In accordance with the provisions of the Open Public Meetings Act, N.J.S.A. 10:4-13, be it resolved
that the Board of Trustees go into closed session for purposes of discussing matters pertaining to
disability retirement which involves material involving personal medical and health records, data,
reports and recommendations relating to specific individuals, pursuant to N.J.S.A. 10:4-12(3). Those
matters are confidential unless expressly waived by the individual involved.

The actions taken during closed session relating to a disability retirement are anticipated to become
available to the public immediately at the conclusion of the meeting and will be posted on the Division
of Pensions and Benefits’ website within a reasonable time; however, personal information pertaining
to an individual shall be redacted from the minutes of such meeting and shall remain confidential until
after such time as the Board determines that the need of confidentiality no longer exists under state
and federal law, including the Health Insurance Portability and Accountability Act of 1996 (HIPAA),
and the matters discussed can be disclosed.

(B) When necessary, the Board shall adopt Resolution B to go into executive session to
request/receive attorney-client advice from legal counsel, which states:

In accordance with the provisions of the Open Public Meetings Act, N.J.S.A. 10:4-13, be it resolved
that the Board of Trustees go into closed session to discuss matters falling within the attorney client
privilege, and/or matters in which litigation is pending or anticipated, pursuant to N.J.S.A. 10:4-12(7).

The minutes of such meeting shall remain confidential until after such time as the Board determines
that the need of confidentiality no longer exists and the matters discussed can be disclosed and the
Board waives the attorney-client privilege.

OPEN SESSION

Called to Order: 10:10 AM Adjourned: 11:51 AM

Roll Call: Ed Donnelly, Matthew Lubin, Ray Heck, Bruce Polkowitz, John Megariotis, James

Kompany, Tim Colacci, Susan Jacobucci, John Glidden, Marc Morgan, Ed Oatman,
Nicola Trasente (all via telecom)

Absent: None

Also Present: AT&T Moderator John Klinkenborn; Nels Lauritzen, Board Counsel; Robert Garrison,

General Counsel; Russ Niemie, CIO; Gregory Petzold, Executive Director; Lisa
Pointer; Jackie Bussanich; Susan Barrett; Kendyl Burzachiello; Maria Rushinski-
Hanley; Courtney Snedeker; Thomas Hower; John Monahan; Juliani DeAngelis; Kevin
Leonard; Danielle Schimmel; Timothy Prol, attorney; Mike Bukosky, attorney; Zinovia
Stone, attorney; John Feeley, attorney; Christopher Gray, attorney; Thomas Vitolo,
attorney; Mark Nehme, attorney; Marcia Mitola, attorney; Mallory Delucia; Jonathan



Negron; Kristen Paglucci; Francisco Torres; Brian Jarka; Brian Martin; Matthew
Bledsoe; Ashley Bledsoe; Jason Sailor; Glen Jorge; Kelly Astin; Shane Martin;Kevin
Burke; Lauren Doroghazi; Kevin Leonard, NEPC; Shawn Reece, FOP; Andrew
Lafevre, NJLOM; Ken Hawkins, FOP; Peter Andreyev, PBA; Ralph Johnson, FOP
(all via telecom)
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OPEN SESSION

Minutes

Minutes from the meeting of February 08, 2021
Approved

Executive Session Minutes from the meeting of February 8, 2021
Approved

OPEN SESSION

Miscellaneous Issues

B-1

B-2

B-5

Executive Director Report
Noted

ClO Report
Noted

PFRSNJ Bills

a.) Lawyers Diary Invoice

b.) N.J.A.C. Book Invoice

c.) Outside Counsel Invoice - January 29,2021

d.) Lexis Invoice

e.) Transcript Invoice

f.) LexisNexis - Hard Copy NJAC Titles 1 and 17 Invoice - Duplicate of B-3(b)
g.) Xerox Invoice

h.) Mercury Invoices (December, January, February)
i.) Seat Charge Invoice FY 21

j.) KPMG Audit Invoice

Approved

Investment Regulations

a.) Investment Regulations Resolution
Approved

Investment Committee Memo
Noted
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OPEN SESSION

Retirement and Death Lists

C-1 Active and Retired Death Lists
Approved
C-2 Retirement List

Approved (Trustee Oatman recused on Kevin Joy and David Eckenrode. Trustee
Jacobucci recused on David Billings.)

CLOSED SESSION

Ordinary Disability

Member's Name: Employer: Effective Option: Decision:
Date:
D-1  Springer, Justin Ocean County Request to file for Ordinary
Disability retirement benefits
Approved

(Trustee Megariotis: Nae: Vote: 11:1)

D-2 Monthly OD Grid Daniel Brofft - Cherry Hill Fire Dist.
13 - Effective 03/2021; and
Joseph McCorriston - Cape May
County - Effective 12/2017
Approved
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CLOSED SESSION

Accidental Disability

Effective Accident
Member's Name & No.: Employer: Date: Date: Decision:

E-1  Butler, Walter Request to continue processing
WTC amended benefit application
Approved

E-2 Brancato, David Clifton City 9/1/2020 9/11/2001 Chapter 157, World Trade Center
Approved

E-3 Singleton, Crystal East Orange City 10/1/2019 4/30/2018 Approved
(Trustees Polkowitz, Jacobucci,
Glidden, Morgan and Megariotis:
Nae; Vote: 7:5)

E-4 Bartolotto, Philip Paterson City Request to continue processing
WTC amended benefit application
Approved

E-5 Negron, Jonathan East Orange City 11/1/2019 11/5/2017 Approved w/re-exam in 1 year
(Trustee Megariotis: Nae; Vote: 11:1)

E-6 Delucia, Mallory Hudson County 10/1/2020 11/30/2019 Approved

E-7 Paglucci, Kristen West Orange 4/1/2020 9/21/2019 Approved

Township
E-8  Torres, Francisco Essex County 7/1/2020 12/13/2012 Denied Accidental, Granted Ordinary
E-9 Sailer, Jason Gloucester Township ~ 10/1/2020 6/14/2019 Denied Accidental, Granted Ordinary
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Effective Accident
Member's Name & No.: Employer: Date: Date: Decision:
E-10 Jarka, Brian Toms River Township 5/1/2020 7/11/2004 Approved on the 11/26/18 incident
11/26/2018 (Trustees Megariotis, Morgan,
Polkowitz, Jacobucci and Glidden:
Nae; Vote 7:5)
E-11 Bledsoe, Matthew Trenton City 2/1/2021 2/4/2015 Approved on the 6/17/18 incident
6/17/2018 (Trustees Polkowitz, Megariotis,
Jacobucci: Nae; Vote: 9:3)
E-12 Reyes, Angelo Camden County 12/1/2020 6/15/2019 Denied Accidental, Granted Ordinary
Regional Police
E-13 Finn, Michael Jersey City 3/1/2021 5/28/2008 Denied Accidental, Granted
12/16/2010 Ordinary due to other reasons
4/7/2014
7/13/2014
12/10/2019

OPEN SESSION

Retirement Issues

F-1+

F-2

Patterson, Richard New Brunswick City - 1.) Honorable Service - Partial forfeiture of salary
only back to 20 years of service credit
2.) Service - Approved effective September 1, 2018

(Retirement Bureau)

Adams, John Ocean County - Request for Deferred Retirement (removed for cause);
Request to postpone

Approved the request to postpone

OPEN SESSION

Hearing Decision

G-1+

Elias, Michael Bergen County - Appellate Division Decisions The Appellate Court remanded
back to the PFRSNJ Board for reconsideration of total forfeiture.

The Board reconsidered and determined that no forfeiture is warranted; Approved Ordinary
Disabililty retirement benefits effective August 1, 2015 (Retirements/Health Benefits)
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OPEN SESSION

Hearing Reguest

H-1

H-2

H-3+

H-4+

H-5+

Trotter, Matthew Gloucester Township - Appeals the denial of his request to apply for
Accidental Disability retirement benefits

1.) Reconsideration - Denied

2.) Hearing Request - Approved

Foran, Thomas Department of Corrections - Appeals the denial of Accidental Disability
retirement benefits

Approved

Leonardi, Nicolas T. Middlesex County - Appeals the denial of his request to apply for
Accidental Disability retirement benefits

Approved

Lee, Jerald Plainfield City - Appeals the denial of Deferred retirement benefits
Approved

Hickerson, Brian Atlantic County - Appeals the Board's denial to file for Ordinary Disability
retirement benefits

1.) Reconsideration and Uricoli Analysis - Denied

2.) Hearing Request - Approved

OPEN SESSION

Active Membership Issues

J-1

J-2+

Carrara, Peter G. Township of Bloomfield - Request PFRS Enrollment (overage hire) -
ADMINISTRATIVELY REMOVED

Martin, Shane Atlantic City Fire Department - Request PFRS Enroliment (overage hire)
Approved (Enrollment Bureau)

OPEN SESSION

Death Claim Issues

K-1+

Perdomo (Deceased), Nelson East Jersey State Prison - Request to amend benefit from

Active Death benefit to Accidental Line of Duty Death benefit
Approved (Trustee Megariotis: Nae; Vote: 11:1) (Death Claims)
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OPEN SESSION

Informational Issues

L-1

L-2

L-4

L-5

L-6

L-7

L-8

L-9

L-10

L-11

L-12

L-13

Common Pension Fund D as of June 30, 2020
Noted

Common Pension Fund D as of July 31, 2020
Noted

Common Pension Fund D as of August 31, 2020
Noted

Common Pension Fund D as of September 30, 2020
Noted

Common Pension Fund D as of October 31, 2020
Noted

Common Pension Fund D as of November 30, 2020
Noted

Common Pension Fund D as of December 31, 2020
Noted

Wire Transfers Non-Contributory Group Insurance Policy #14800 Benefit Claims for the
month of January, 2021

Noted

Common Pension Fund D as of January 31, 2021
Noted

Common Pension Fund E as of January 31, 2021
Noted

Trial Balance as of August 31, 2020
Noted

Wire Transfers Non-Contributory Group Insurance Policy #14800 Benefit Claims for the
month of November, 2020

Noted

Wire Transfers Non-Contributory Group Insurance Policy #14800 Benefit Claims for the
month of December, 2020

Noted

"+" Indicates personal appearance
"=" Indicates items not mailed
The next meeting of the Board will be held on April 12, 2021
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NAME DATE ERI-CAT YRS-MOS ALLOWANCE CHAP TYPE EMPLOYER or Fire
AMBROSE, ANTHONY F, il 4/1/2021 MAX 13-02 $12,391.15 SERVICE  NEWARK CITY P
BAKELAAR, JOHN C 4/1/2021 MAX 44-03 $10,806.58 SERVICE ~ FRANKLIN LAKES BOROUGH P
HERNANDEZ, WILFREDO, JR 5/1/2021 MAX 23-08 $5,519.88 428 SERVICE ~ MIDDLESEX COUNTY P
ORTIZ, MARIO R 3/1/2021 MAX 20-10 $3,973.00 428 SERVICE ~ BURLINGTON CITY P
PEREZ, IRWIN M 3/1/2021 MAX 23-06 $3,545.57 428 SERVICE  SOUTH WOODS PRISON-DEPT. OF COR P
PEREZ, WILFREDO 4/1/2021 MAX 23-01 $5,242.16 428 SERVICE ~ ESSEX COUNTY P
SILVER, ANTHONY M, JR 4/1/2021 MAX 41-03 $7,131.64 SERVICE  JERSEY CITY P
WITTE, MICHAEL P 4/1/2021 MAX 41-11 $10,469.14 SERVICE  NEWARK CITY F
ALEXANDER, ANTHONY J 4/1/2021 MAX 25-00 $7,782.87 SPECIAL  LYNDHURST TOWNSHIP P
ALEXANDRE, BETHZAIDA 3/1/2021 MAX 32-00 $8,098.06 SPECIAL  NEWARK CITY P
ALFONSO, ALBERT 4/1/2021 MAX 25-00 $6,280.07 SPECIAL  ESSEX COUNTY P
ANTONUCCI, PETER 4/1/2021 MAX 25-08 $9,703.55 SPECIAL  LONG BRANCH CITY P
ARRIAGA, JORGE 4/1/2021 MAX 27-03 $10,075.28 SPECIAL  NEW BRUNSWICK CITY F
BARNETT, JOSEPH F 4/1/2021 MAX 25-06 $5,348.61 SPECIAL  ROWAN UNIVERSITY P
BENANTI, JAMES 4/1/2021 MAX 27-03 $10,928.40 SPECIAL  NORTH BRUNSWICK TOWNSHIP P
BENSON, JOHN P 4/1/2021 MAX 27-05 $7,609.53 SPECIAL  MONTCLAIR TOWNSHIP F
BILLINGS, DAVID G 4/1/2021 MAX 25-01 $7,422.31 SPECIAL  CHERRY HILL TOWNSHIP P
BORGES, RICHARD 3/1/2021 MAX 26-00 $6,173.64 SPECIAL  NEWARK CITY P
BURK, JASON P 4/1/2021 MAX 26-02 $6,213.70 SPECIAL  MOORESTOWN TOWNSHIP P
CANALEY, KEVIN J 2/1/2021 MAX 26-01 $8,619.46 SPECIAL  KEARNY TOWN P
CARUSO, THOMAS 4/1/2021 MAX 26-03 $7,353.75 SPECIAL  TEANECK TOWNSHIP P
DANIELS, DOUGLAS A 4/1/2021 MAX 25-01 $5,261.76 SPECIAL  GLOUCESTER COUNTY P
DELANE, JUDE M, JR 3/1/2021 MAX 36-00 $10,338.30 SPECIAL  HILLSIDE TOWNSHIP F
DIAMOND, CHRISTOPHER W 3/1/2021 MAX 25-00 $6,465.11 SPECIAL  PASSAIC COUNTY P
DIAZ, JOSE 4/1/2021 MAX 28-08 $7,866.89 SPECIAL  UNION CITY P
DORAN, TERRENCE M 2/1/2021 MAX 26-00 $6,762.13 SPECIAL  JERSEY CITY P
DOYLE, PERRY J, JR 4/1/2021 MAX 25-00 $5,624.87 SPECIAL  PEMBERTON TOWNSHIP P
DUDDY, JOHN J 4/1/2021 MAX 25-00 $5,742.31 SPECIAL  CAMDEN CO BD OF CHOSEN FRHLDRS P
DUDLEY, ROBERT L, JR 4/1/2021 MAX 25-11 $4,933.63 SPECIAL  ESSEX COUNTY P
EASLEY, REGINALD E 4/1/2021 MAX 25-02 $6,146.72 SPECIAL  DEPT OF CORRECTIONS P
ECKENRODE, DAVID W 4/1/2021 MAX 33-10 $6,293.23 SPECIAL  UNION COUNTY P
FAGEN, ERIC D 4/1/2021 MAX 25-01 $7,161.33 SPECIAL  CHERRY HILL TOWNSHIP P
FALCON, HIPOLITO A 4/1/2021 MAX 25-01 $4,868.55 SPECIAL  NORTHERN STATE PRISON P
FARLEY, ROBERT 2/1/2021 MAX 32-10 $7,418.24 SPECIAL  JERSEY CITY P
FEINHOLTZ, LESLIE A 3/1/2021 MAX 25-00 $7,003.98 SPECIAL  HUDSON COUNTY P
FIKE, JAY A, JR 4/1/2021 MAX 25-00 $4,611.27 SPECIAL  EDNA MAHAN CORR FAC FOR WOMEN P
FURCH, STEVEN H 3/1/2021 MAX 26-01 $6,780.03 SPECIAL  JERSEY CITY P
GARCIA, EDNA 3/1/2021 MAX 25-00 $5,539.53 SPECIAL  NJINSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY P
GAUDIOSI, GLENN 5/1/2021 MAX 25-00 $4,610.58 SPECIAL  CORRECT-BAYSIDE STATE PRISON P
GELINO, CHRISTOPHER S 4/1/2021 MAX 25-00 $6,846.43 SPECIAL  LONG HILL TOWNSHIP P
GEOGHEGAN, JOHN 4/1/2021 MAX 25-00 $7,166.67 SPECIAL  HUDSON COUNTY P
GILLIGAN, JOHN W 1/1/2021 MAX 34-06 $9,570.16 SPECIAL  CARLSTADT BOROUGH P
GOTTLICK, MARC A 4/1/2021 MAX 25-09 $6,917.00 SPECIAL  FANWOOD BOROUGH P
GRASSI, MICHAEL 5/1/2021 MAX 25-00 $8,722.99 SPECIAL  MAHWAH TOWNSHIP P
GRIMSLEY, KENT 3/1/2021 MAX 29-01 $6,408.12 SPECIAL  NEWARK CITY P
HAAR, MICHAEL F 4/1/2021 MAX 26-06 $7,870.04 SPECIAL  AVON BY THE SEA P
HARVEY, ROBERT J 4/1/2021 MAX 25-04 $7,890.73 SPECIAL  TEANECK TOWNSHIP P
HERDER, KEVIN 2/1/2021 MAX 27-08 $6,329.53 SPECIAL  NEWARK CITY P
HOLSTER, EDWARD F, JR 4/1/2021 MAX 25-01 $9,012.57 SPECIAL  CLIFTON CITY P
HOWARD-MILLS, SABRINA D 4/1/2021 MAX 25-00 $6,280.07 SPECIAL  ESSEX COUNTY P
HUESTON, THOMAS 4/1/2021 MAX 26-09 $7,934.12 SPECIAL  LONG BRANCH CITY P
HUNT, HARRY FREDERICK, JR 3/1/2021 MAX 25-01 $9,115.13 SPECIAL  MAHWAH TOWNSHIP P
ILARIA, GENNARO R 1/1/2021 MAX 26-00 $7,951.45 SPECIAL  BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHIP F
JOY, KEVIN A 3/1/2021 MAX 31-06 $6,367.20 SPECIAL  UNION COUNTY P
KANGAS, JASON 4/1/2021 MAX 25-01 $6,996.66 SPECIAL  CLIFFSIDE PARK BOROUGH P
KEENAN, SCOTT C 4/1/2021 MAX 25-01 $7,955.56 SPECIAL  FREEHOLD TOWNSHIP P
KELLY, JOHN J 3/1/2021 MAX 25-03 $6,223.94 SPECIAL  CAMDEN COUNTY REGIONAL POLICE P
KELLY, MICHAEL 2/1/2021 MAX 33-03 $9,804.20 SPECIAL  JERSEY CITY P
KISELI, JOHN M 4/1/2021 MAX 25-00 $6,100.78 SPECIAL  LONG HILL TOWNSHIP P
KROPP, WILLIAM 4/1/2021 MAX 30-02 $8,435.00 SPECIAL  JEFFERSON TOWNSHIP P
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LEWIS, REGINALD, JR 4/1/2021 MAX 25-00 $4,611.27 SPECIAL  SOUTHERN STATE CRRTNL FACILITY P
LICINSKY, JASON 3/1/2021 MAX 25-10 $8,693.72 SPECIAL  NEW BRUNSWICK CITY F
MAGRINI, JOSEPH 4/1/2021 MAX 25-02 $7,716.59 SPECIAL  HOPATCONG BOROUGH P
MARTIN, BRIAN L 4/1/2021 MAX 26-10 $8,112.78 SPECIAL  NORTH PLAINFIELD BOROUGH F
MARTINEZ, PHILLIP 4/1/2021 MAX 25-00 $6,066.66 SPECIAL  VINELAND CITY P
MATHIS, BRIAN 4/1/2021 MAX 25-06 $4,646.74 SPECIAL  CORRECT-BAYSIDE STATE PRISON P
MCSPIRIT, STEPHEN C 2/1/2021 MAX 32-08 $7,272.06 SPECIAL  LIVINGSTON TOWNSHIP P
MELENDEZ, THOMAS J 4/1/2021 MAX 25-01 $4,871.26 SPECIAL  ESSEX COUNTY P
MELVIN, SHARON L 4/1/2021 MAX 26-01 $5,807.70 SPECIAL  STATE PAROLE BOARD P
MONDA, CRAIG 4/1/2021 MAX 26-04 $7,609.86 SPECIAL  RARITAN BOROUGH P
MOSS, MARIA 4/1/2021 MAX 25-04 $6,735.20 SPECIAL  EAST ORANGE CITY P
MUSAL, ERIC 4/1/2021 MAX 25-00 $4,865.02 SPECIAL  ESSEX COUNTY P
NUNES, LEONARDO A 3/1/2021 MAX 26-01 $6,350.30 SPECIAL  ELIZABETH CITY P
NUNEZ, MIGUEL 3/1/2021 MAX 26-00 $7,501.33 SPECIAL  NEWARK CITY P
NUNN, WILLIAM B 4/1/2021 MAX 28-08 $5,935.99 SPECIAL  BURLINGTON COUNTY/PAYROLL DEPT P
OKEEFFE, SHAUN 3/1/2021 MAX 25-01 $12,184.45 SPECIAL  TOMS RIVER TOWNSHIP P
OKEEFFE, THOMAS M 4/1/2021 MAX 33-02 $10,696.93 SPECIAL  SECAUCUS TOWN P
OMERT, JAMES S 4/1/2021 MAX 25-00 $9,105.46 SPECIAL  HILLSBOROUGH TOWNSHIP P
PARENTE, ALFONSO A, JR 4/1/2021 MAX 30-02 $8,521.27 SPECIAL  DELRAN TOWNSHIP P
PARRELLA, CRAIG M 3/1/2021 MAX 25-02 $7,988.98 SPECIAL  UPPER SADDLE RIVER BORO P
PENSADO, JOSEPH H 1/1/2021 MAX 25-00 $8,354.77 SPECIAL  SPARTA TOWNSHIP P
PICONE, DEAN A 5/1/2021 MAX 30-01 $8,058.63 SPECIAL  SOMERSET COUNTY_FINANCE OFFICE P
POLYVIOU, GREGORY C 3/1/2021 MAX 30-01 $8,420.99 SPECIAL  ELIZABETH CITY P
RANKINS, LORENZO 4/1/2021 MAX 25-00 $7,108.82 SPECIAL  NEW BRUNSWICK CITY P
RIDGWAY, CHARLES M 4/1/2021 MAX 25-00 $4,625.17 SPECIAL  BRIDGETON CITY F
SANDHORST, MICHAEL ALAN 2/1/2021 MAX 26-05 $6,996.98 SPECIAL  RAHWAY CITY F
SANTOS, SANTOS, llI 4/1/2021 MAX 25-01 $4,617.18 SPECIAL  CORRECT-BAYSIDE STATE PRISON P
SCULLY, JOHN E 2/1/2021 MAX 30-01 $8,000.62 SPECIAL ~ PATERSON CITY P
SHALLOP, GREGORY 4/1/2021 MAX 30-00 $6,853.23 SPECIAL  MOUNT ARLINGTON BOROUGH P
SHARKEY, JAMES F, JR 4/1/2021 MAX 26-00 $9,134.72 SPECIAL  MANCHESTER TOWNSHIP P
SIMPSON, ROBERT JOSEPH 4/1/2021 MAX 27-03 $11,053.26 SPECIAL  WAYNE TOWNSHIP P
SMITH, MARK 5/1/2021 MAX 25-00 $5,568.74 SPECIAL  SALEM COUNTY P
SMITH, THOMAS J 4/1/2021 MAX 25-00 $8,475.12 SPECIAL  HILLSDALE BOROUGH P
SPAGNUOLO, PAUL G 4/1/2021 MAX 25-06 $6,487.12 SPECIAL  NUTLEY TOWNSHIP F
STELMACH, CAROL 4/1/2021 MAX 25-00 $6,778.62 SPECIAL  WEST MILFORD TOWNSHIP P
STEPHAN, JOHN H, JR 2/1/2021 MAX 28-01 $8,424.22 SPECIAL  RAHWAY CITY F
STITH, KEITH 4/1/2021 MAX 30-04 $9,817.50 SPECIAL  HUDSON COUNTY P
SYSOL, DANIEL J 2/1/2021 MAX 26-00 $10,891.32 SPECIAL  TOMS RIVER TOWNSHIP P
TARPEY, COLIN P 4/1/2021 MAX 29-04 $11,581.89 SPECIAL  WAYNE TOWNSHIP P
TAYLOR, WILLIAM J 4/1/2021 MAX 25-00 $4,611.27 SPECIAL  SOUTH WOODS PRISON-DEPT. OF COR P
TRUJILLO-TOVAR, KIMBERLY Y 4/1/2021 MAX 26-03 $7,296.71 SPECIAL  OCEAN COUNTY P
TUORTO, MICHAEL C 1/1/2021 MAX 26-02 $6,965.35 SPECIAL  OCEAN COUNTY P
VALENTE, FERNANDO 3/1/2021 MAX 26-00 $6,783.91 SPECIAL  NEWARK CITY P
VANDYK, VICTOR 3/1/2021 MAX 26-02 $9,844.92 SPECIAL  SADDLE BROOK TOWNSHIP P
VARGAS, ALFREDO, JR 2/1/2021 MAX 25-04 $6,387.34 SPECIAL  NORTH HUDSON REG FIRE & RESCUE F
VINE, MARK RICHARD 2/1/2021 MAX 37-00 $4,965.25 SPECIAL  MOUNTAINVIEW YOUTH CORR. FAC. P
VINE, WILLIAM R, JR 4/1/2021 MAX 31-02 $7,921.20 SPECIAL  PHILLIPSBURG TOWN P
WEST, MICHAEL A 3/1/2021 MAX 25-01 $6,476.22 SPECIAL  AUDUBON BOROUGH P
WOHL, MICHAEL 4/1/2021 MAX 25-03 $6,788.17 SPECIAL  ESSEX COUNTY P
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